
FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NN

NN

7160 Columbia Gateway Dr. Ste. 300

22695 Commerce Center Court

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

16353.78

6240.68

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

MD

VA

03

20166

86204.88

21046

79964.20

C00540898

2016

04

03

03

Transaction ID : SE.493085

Transaction ID : SE.493086

04

04

02

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

02

Postage

Postage 2016

22594.46

Integram

2016

Mailsmart Logistics

2016

1

2016

03/04/2016 19 : 25
Image# 201603049009644196

29

5

00

29

Columbia

Dulles

00

[Electronically Filed]

2016

2016

001

001



 
FEC MISCELLANEOUS TEXT RELATED TO A REPORT, SCHEDULE OR ITEMIZATION
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID :  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID: 

The independent expenditures listed in this 24 Hour Notice Filing were all for expenditures of communications and
items that were disseminated nationally and equally distributed among the states.

Image# 201603049009644197 PAGE 2 / 5
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NN

NN

22695 Commerce Center Court

44084 Riverside Parkway

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

Ste. 350

500.00

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

11708.20

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

VA

VA

03

20176

98413.08

20166

86704.88

C00540898

2016

04

03

03

Transaction ID : SE.493118

Transaction ID : SE.493119

04

04

03

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

03

Direct Mail Production

Graphic Design 2016

12208.20

Direct Concepts

2016

Integram

2016

3

2016

Image# 201603049009644198

04

5

00

04

Dulles

Lansdowne

00

[Electronically Filed]

2016

2016

001

001



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NN

NN

44084 Riverside Parkway

44845 Falcon Pl

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

Ste. 360

Ste. 101A

420.95

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

3843.89

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

VA

VA

03

20166

102677.92

20176

98834.03

C00540898

2016

04

03

03

Transaction ID : SE.493120

Transaction ID : SE.493121

04

04

03

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

03

Creative Fees

Data Work 2016

4264.84

Patriot Data Services

2016

The Richard Norman Company

2016

4

2016

Image# 201603049009644199

04

5

00

04

Lansdowne

Dulles

00

[Electronically Filed]

2016

2016

001

001



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NN

NN

2760 Eisenhower Ave. 4th FL

110 Arnold Mill Park Ste. 200

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

1500.00

Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz

200.00

Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund

40767.50

VA

GA

03

30188

104377.92

22314

104177.92

C00540898

2016

04

03

03

Transaction ID : SE.493122

Transaction ID : SE.493123

04

04

03

Mr. Paul A Kilgore

03

Online Advertising

Media Production 2016

1700.00

Ground Floor, LLC

2016

Creative Response Concepts

2016

5

2016

Image# 201603049009644200

04

5

00

04

Alexandria

Woodstock

00

[Electronically Filed]

2016

2016

001

001


