03/04/2016 19 : 25

Image# 201603049009644196 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Schedule E)	PENDENI EXPEND	IIUNES		PAGE 1 OF 5 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48			
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FEC II	DENTIFICATION NUMBER V			
Tea Party Patriots Citizens F	und		С	C00540898			
Check if 🔀 24-hour report 🗌 48-hour	r report X New rep	oort Amends repo	ort filed on				
Full Name of Payee				c Distribution/Dissemination			
			03	04 2016			
Mailing Address 22695 Commerce Cer	ter Court		Amount				
City	State	Zip Code		16353.78			
Dulles	VA	20166		D: SE.493085 Irsement or Obligation			
Purpose of Expenditure Postage		Category/ Type 001	M _ M 02	29 / Y Y Y Y 2016			
Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sought:	House District: 00			
Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Oppose	President	Senate State: <u>NN</u>			
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	79964.20	Disbursement For: 2016 Other (sp	Primary General			
Full Name of Payee			Date of Publi	c Distribution/Dissemination			
Mailsmart Logistics			03	04 <u>2016</u>			
Mailing Address 7160 Columbia Gate	eway Dr. Ste. 300		Amount				
City Columbia	City State Zip Code			6240.68 Transaction ID : SE.493086			
		21046		Date of Disbursement or Obligation			
Purpose of Expenditure Postage		Category/ Type 001	02	29 / Y Y Y Y 2016			
Name of Federal Candidate		X Support	Office Sought:	House District: 00			
Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Oppose	President	Senate State: <u>NN</u>			
Calendar Year-To-Date			Disbursement For: 2016	Primary General			
Per Election for Office Sought		86204.88	Other (sp	pecify) ►			
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independen	Expenditures			22594.46			
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independ	ent Expenditures		• •				
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures							
Under penalty of perjury I certify that th with, or at the request or suggestion of, party committee) any political party com	any candidate or authorized						
Mr. Paul A Kilgore		ioally Fil-J1		/ Y Y Y Y Y			
Signature	[Electron	<i>nically Filed]</i> Date	e 03 04	2016			

:97 `A=G79 @@5 B9CIG`H9LH`F9 @5 H98 `HC`5 `F9DCFHžG7<98 I@9 `CF`=H9A=N5 H=CB

Form/Schedule: F24N Transaction ID :

The independent expenditures listed in this 24 Hour Notice Filing were all for expenditures of communications and items that were disseminated nationally and equally distributed among the states.

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

Image# 201603049009644198 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Sc	hedule E)					PAGE 3 OF 5 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48			
	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FFC ID	ENTIFICATION NUMBER V			
Tea Party Patriots Citizens Fund					_				
					C	C00540898			
Ch	eck if X 24-hour report 48-hour report	X New rep	ort Amends repo		M /				
	Full Name of Payee			Date	of Public	Distribution/Dissemination			
	Direct Concepts			M	03 /	D D / Y Y Y Y 04 2016			
	Mailing Address 44084 Riverside Parkway			Amou	Amount				
	Ste. 350								
	City	State	Zip Code			500.00			
	Lansdowne	VA	20176			D: SE.493118 rsement or Obligation			
	Purpose of Expenditure Graphic Design		Category/ Type 001	M	03	04 / Y Y Y Y 2016			
	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sough	nt:	House District: 00			
	Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Oppose	X Preside	ent	Senate State: <u>NN</u>			
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	7	86704.88	Disbursemen 2016	nt For: 9ther (spe	✓ Primary General ecify) ►			
	Full Name of Payee			Date	of Public	c Distribution/Dissemination			
	Integram			Λ	03	04 / Y Y Y Y 04 2016			
	Mailing Address 22695 Commerce Center Court			L					
				Amou	Int				
	City	State	Zip Code			11708.20			
	Dulles	VA	20166) : SE.493119			
	Purpose of Expenditure				Date of Disbursement or Obligation				
	Direct Mail Production		Category/ Type 001		03	04 / 2016			
	Name of Federal Candidate		X Support	Office Sough	nt:	House District: 00			
	Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Oppose	X Preside	ent	Senate State: <u>NN</u>			
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		98413.08	Disbursemer 2016		Primary General			
⊢⊣	ÿ	1 1			Other (sp	ecify) ►			
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditur	æs		•	-7-	12208.20			
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures									
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			•					
۱.	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candid party committee) any political party committee or its	ate or authorized							
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore	Floctron	ically Filed] Date	M M /		2016			
	Signature	Luccion	Date	03	04	2016			

Image# 201603049009644199 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Sc	hedule E)					PAGE 4 OF 5 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				EEC II	
T	ea Party Patriots Citizens Fund					
					C	C00540898
Che	eck if X 24-hour report 48-hour report	X New rep	oort Amends	report filed	on /	
٦	Full Name of Payee				Date of Public	c Distribution/Dissemination
	Patriot Data Services				03	04 <u>2016</u>
	Mailing Address 44845 Falcon Pl					
	Ste. 101A				Amount	
	City	State	Zip Code			420.95
	Dulles	VA	20166			ID : SE.493120 ursement or Obligation
	Purpose of Expenditure Data Work		Category/ Type	001		04 Y
	Name of Federal Candidate		Suppo	ort Office	Sought:	House District: 00
	Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Oppos		President	Senate State: <u>NN</u>
	Calendar Year-To-Date		00004.00	Disbu 2016	rsement For:	X Primary General
	Per Election for Office Sought		98834.03	2016	Other (sp	pecify) ►
	Full Name of Payee				Date of Publi	c Distribution/Dissemination
	The Richard Norman Company				03	/ D D / Y Y Y Y 04 2016
	Mailing Address 44084 Riverside Parkway				Amount	
	Ste. 360				Amount	
	City	State	Zip Code			3843.89
	Lansdowne	VA	20176		Transaction II	D: SE.493121 ursement or Obligation
	Purpose of Expenditure Creative Fees		Category/	001	M	/ D D / Y Y Y Y
	Clealive rees		Туре		03	04 2016
	Name of Federal Candidate		X Suppo	ort Office	e Sought:	House District: 00
	Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Орро	se X	President	Senate State: NN
	Calendar Year-To-Date		400077.00	Disbu 2016	irsement For:	Primary General
	Per Election for Office Sought		102677.92	2010	Other (sp	pecify) ►
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expend (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Exp					4264.84
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			►		
۱	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indep with, or at the request or suggestion of, any car party committee) any political party committee o	ndidate or authorized				
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore	[Elast	nically Filed]	M		/ Y Y Y Y
	Signature	[Electron	ically Filed]	Date 0	3 04	2016

Image# 201603049009644200 24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

(Sc	hedule E)					PAGE 5 OF 5 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48	
	ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FEC I	DENTIFICATION NUMBER V	_
Т	ea Party Patriots Citizens Fund					C00540898	È
					С	000340898	
Ch	eck if 🗙 24-hour report 🗌 48-hour repor	t 🗙 New r	eport Amends rep	ort filed on	M		
	Full Name of Payee Ground Floor, LLC			Date		ic Distribution/Dissemination	Ţ
					03	/ D D / Y Y Y Y 04 2016	
	Mailing Address 110 Arnold Mill Park Ste. 200	1		Amo	ount		
	City	State	Zip Code			1500.00	1
	Woodstock	GA	30188			ID : SE.493122 ursement or Obligation	1
	Purpose of Expenditure Media Production		Category/ Type 001		03	/ D D / Y Y Y Y 04 / 2016]
	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sou	ght:	House District: 00	_
	Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Oppose	X Pres	dent	Senate State: NN	_
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		104177.92	Disbursem 2016	ent For: Other (sp	Yerimary General pecify) ►	
	Full Name of Payee			Dat	e of Publ	ic Distribution/Dissemination	
	Creative Response Concepts				03 ^M	/ D D / Y Y Y Y 04 2016	1
	Mailing Address 2760 Eisenhower Ave. 4th	FL		Am	ount		1
	City	State	Zip Code			200.00	1
	Alexandria	VA	22314			D : SE.493123 ursement or Obligation	ľ
	Purpose of Expenditure Online Advertising		Category/ Type 001		^M 03]
	Name of Federal Candidate		Support	Office Sou	ght:	House District: 00	_
	Rafael Edward "Ted" Cruz		Oppose	X Pres	ident	Senate State: NN	
	Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		104377.92	Disbursem 2016		Primary General	
							1
	(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expension	nditures		··· ►	-7-	1700.00	I,
	(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Ex	penditures		•••	-7	· · · · · · · ·]
	(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			►	-7-	40767.50]
,	Under penalty of perjury I certify that the inde with, or at the request or suggestion of, any ca party committee) any political party committee	andidate or authoriz					
	Mr. Paul A Kilgore	[Electr	conically Filed] Dat	e 03	/ D D 04	/ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	
	Signature						